time to time to alter the said terms and conditions and to revise 
upwards the salary and perquisites as herein mentioned in such 
manner as may be decided by the Board in the best interest 
of the Company and as may be permissible at law viz:-

(1)	 Salary 
	 Monthly salary of R 13,50,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lacs 

Fifty Thousand only) in the Grade of R 13,50,000/- 
R 1,50,000/- R 25,50,000/- per month, during his tenure 
of office (first increment falling due on, 1st April, 2019).

(2)	 Allowances / Benefits / Perquisites 
A.	 Housing -  Rent f ree furnished res ident ia l 

accommodation. In case, no accommodation is

[...]

time to time to alter the said terms and conditions and to revise 
upwards the salary and perquisites as herein mentioned in such 
manner as may be decided by the Board in the best interest 
of the Company and as may be permissible at law viz:- 

(1)	 Salary 

Monthly salary of R 13,25,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lacs 
Twenty Five Thousand Only) in the Grade of R 13,25,000/- 
R 1,50,000/- R 25,25,000/- per month, during his tenure 
of office (first increment falling due on, 1st April, 2019).

(2)	 Allowances / Benefits / Perquisites 

A.	 Housing -  Rent f ree furnished res ident ia l 
accommodation. In case, no accommodation is

[...]

time to time to alter the said terms and conditions and to revise 
upwards the salary and perquisites as herein mentioned in such 
manner as may be decided by the Board in the best interest 
of the Company and as may be permissible at law viz:- 

(1)	 Salary 

Monthly salary of R 13,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen 
Lacs only ) in the Grade of R 13,00,000/- R 1,50,000/- 
R 25,00,000/- per month, during his tenure of office (first 
increment falling due on, 1st April, 2019).

(2)	 Allowances / Benefits / Perquisites 

A.	 Housing -  Rent f ree furnished res ident ia l 
accommodation. In case, no accommodation is

[...]

(Firm Registration No. 00294), be and are hereby appointed 
as Cost Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company 

to conduct the Audit of the Cost records of the Company for 
the financial year ending on 31st March, 2019, be paid a 
remuneration of R 4,84,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Eighty Four 
Thousand Only) per annum plus reimbursement of all out of 
pocket expenses as may be incurred in connection with the 
audit of the accounts of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the 
Company be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and take

[...]

2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors has to be 
ratified by the Member of the Company. Accordingly consent of the 
Members is sought by way of an Ordinary Resolution as set at Item 
no.10 of the Notice for ratification of the remuneration amounting 
to R 4,84,000/- (Rupees Four Lacs Eighty Four Thousand Only) per 
annum, plus reimbursement of out of pocket expenses as may be 
incurred during course of audit.

None of the Directors and Key Managerial Personnel (or their 
relatives) are interested in the said resolution.

The Board recommends the resolution for your approval.